
Tiffin (0-3) -vs- Lee (6-0)
2/8/2026 at Cleveland, TN (Larry Carpenter)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Turner (1-0)
Loss: B. Madison (0-1)
HBP: M. Brunecz, B. Skripac, B. Madison
PB: M. Patellis (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Wilson First: Aaron Davis Third Base: Wes Dunkle 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 227   Weather: 41, sunny, winds NW 2 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tiffin 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 7 2
Lee 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 5 4 0

Tiffin 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Deitschel rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
D. Ruhe dh 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
G. Cady lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
B. Clark 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
M. Patellis c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
J. Skrelja cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
L. Westerman 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
G. Marceric ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
J. Hernandez 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
T. Hedges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Brunecz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Polilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Skripac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 4 4 10 3

2B: D. Ruhe (1); G. Cady (1)
HR: J. Hernandez (1)
CS: A. Deitschel (1)
PO: G. Cady (1)
E: M. Patellis (1); J. Hernandez (1)

Lee 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Franklin 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
L. Collier ss 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
C. Turner dh/p 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
J. Williams cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
C. Youngbloo 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    N. Caraballo 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
K. Sanders rf/lf 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
A. McClary 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
L. Treece c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    I. French c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
N. Dunfee lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    R. Valdes rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
D. Meeteren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Pickens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Brew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 4 4 12 9 11

2B: C. Turner (1); J. Williams (1)
3B: L. Franklin (1)
SF: L. Collier (1)
SB: L. Franklin (1); N. Dunfee (1)
CS: I. French (1)
HBP: C. Turner (1); K. Sanders (1); A. McClary (1)
DP: 2

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Hedges 3.0 3 1 1 2 8 1 0 0 0 12 14 1 0 67
M. Brunecz 1.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 1 2 29
B. Polilli 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 5 1 –
B. Skripac 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 3 0 13
B. Madison (L, 0-1) 1.1 0 2 1 5 1 3 0 1 0 3 10 1 1 41
Totals 4 5 4 12 9 4 0 3 0 28 44 11 4 150

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Meeteren 5.0 4 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 2 69
T. Pickens 1.2 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 32
A. Brew 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 20
C. Turner (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 7 4 4 4 10 0 0 0 0 30 34 6 7 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 1st TIF LEE
A. Deitschel walked. 0 0
A. Deitschel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
D. Ruhe struck out looking. 0 0
G. Cady struck out swinging. 0 0

Lee - Bottom of 1st TIF LEE
L. Franklin tripled to left center. 0 0
L. Collier struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Turner struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Williams doubled to left center, RBI; L. Franklin scored. 0 1
C. Youngbloo struck out looking. 0 1

Tiffin - Top of 2nd TIF LEE
B. Clark struck out swinging. 0 1
M. Patellis flied out to rf. 0 1
J. Skrelja struck out swinging. 0 1

Lee - Bottom of 2nd TIF LEE
K. Sanders struck out swinging. 0 1
A. McClary struck out swinging. 0 1
L. Treece walked. 0 1
N. Dunfee struck out looking. 0 1

Tiffin - Top of 3rd TIF LEE
L. Westerman flied out to lf. 0 1
G. Marceric grounded out to ss. 0 1
J. Hernandez grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Lee - Bottom of 3rd TIF LEE
L. Franklin flied out to rf. 0 1
L. Collier struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Turner doubled down the rf line. 0 1
J. Williams walked. 0 1
J. Williams advanced to second; C. Turner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
C. Youngbloo struck out swinging. 0 1

Tiffin - Top of 4th TIF LEE
A. Deitschel flied out to cf. 0 1
D. Ruhe singled up the middle. 0 1
G. Cady doubled down the rf line, RBI; D. Ruhe scored. 1 1
B. Clark singled to left center, RBI; G. Cady scored. 2 1
M. Patellis singled to center field; B. Clark advanced to second. 2 1
J. Skrelja flied into double play rf to ss; B. Clark out on the play. 2 1

Lee - Bottom of 4th TIF LEE
M. Brunecz to p for T. Hedges. 2 1
K. Sanders grounded out to p. 2 1
A. McClary grounded out to ss. 2 1
L. Treece flied out to rf to right center. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Tiffin - Top of 5th TIF LEE
L. Westerman struck out looking. 2 1
G. Marceric struck out swinging. 2 1
J. Hernandez struck out looking. 2 1

Lee - Bottom of 5th TIF LEE
N. Dunfee walked. 2 1
N. Dunfee advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
L. Franklin walked. 2 1
L. Franklin stole second; N. Dunfee stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 2 2
L. Collier walked. 2 2
C. Turner hit by pitch; L. Collier advanced to second; L. Franklin advanced to third. 2 2
B. Polilli to p for M. Brunecz. 2 2
J. Williams flied out to lf to left center. 2 2
C. Youngbloo lined out to ss. 2 2
K. Sanders walked, RBI; C. Turner advanced to second; L. Collier advanced to third; L. Franklin scored. 2 3
A. McClary flied out to lf. 2 3

Tiffin - Top of 6th TIF LEE
T. Pickens to p for D. Meeteren. 2 3
N. Caraballo to 1b for C. Youngbloo. 2 3
A. Deitschel walked. 2 3
D. Ruhe doubled down the rf line; A. Deitschel advanced to third. 2 3
G. Cady singled to right field, RBI; D. Ruhe advanced to third; A. Deitschel scored. 3 3
B. Clark struck out swinging. 3 3
G. Cady out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 3
M. Patellis walked. 3 3
J. Skrelja flied out to rf down the rf line. 3 3

Lee - Bottom of 6th TIF LEE
I. French pinch hit for L. Treece. 3 3
I. French lined out to lf. 3 3
N. Dunfee fouled out to 3b. 3 3
L. Franklin grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Tiffin - Top of 7th TIF LEE
I. French to c. 3 3
L. Westerman grounded out to 3b. 3 3
G. Marceric struck out swinging. 3 3
J. Hernandez homered to left center, RBI. 4 3
A. Brew to p for T. Pickens. 4 3
A. Deitschel grounded out to ss. 4 3

Lee - Bottom of 7th TIF LEE
B. Skripac to p for B. Polilli. 4 3
L. Collier flied out to lf. 4 3
C. Turner walked. 4 3
J. Williams flied out to cf. 4 3
N. Caraballo singled through the left side; C. Turner advanced to second. 4 3
K. Sanders hit by pitch; N. Caraballo advanced to second; C. Turner advanced to third. 4 3
A. McClary flied out to lf. 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 8th TIF LEE
D. Ruhe walked. 4 3
G. Cady reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; D. Ruhe out at second ss to 2b. 4 3
B. Clark grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; G. Cady out on the play. 4 3

Lee - Bottom of 8th TIF LEE
B. Madison to p for B. Skripac. 4 3
I. French walked. 4 3
R. Valdes pinch hit for N. Dunfee. 4 3
I. French out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 3
R. Valdes walked. 4 3
R. Valdes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
L. Franklin reached first on a fielding error by 2b; R. Valdes advanced to third. 4 3
L. Collier flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; R. Valdes scored, unearned. 4 4
C. Turner reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; L. Franklin out at second ss unassisted. 4 4

Tiffin - Top of 9th TIF LEE
/  for A. Brew. 4 4
C. Turner to p. 4 4
K. Sanders to lf. 4 4
R. Valdes to rf. 4 4
M. Patellis lined out to ss. 4 4
J. Skrelja struck out swinging. 4 4
L. Westerman grounded out to ss. 4 4

Lee - Bottom of 9th TIF LEE
J. Williams walked. 4 4
N. Caraballo struck out swinging. 4 4
J. Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
J. Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
K. Sanders walked. 4 4
A. McClary hit by pitch; K. Sanders advanced to second. 4 4
I. French walked, RBI; A. McClary advanced to second; K. Sanders advanced to third; J. Williams scored. 4 5


